OPTIONAL EQUIPMENT
Sport Pkg

Sport Design Interior Pkg

Litronic Headlights

6-disc Remote Compact Disc Changer
Hi-fi Sound System

Cruise Control

Silver-painted Roll Bar

On-board Computer

Wind Deflector

Am/fm Radio W/compact Disc
Headlight Washers

Wheel Caps W/colored Porsche Crest
Compact Disc Shelf In Center Console
Standard Chassis

Standard Paint

Full Leather Seats

STANDARD EQUIPMENT
EXTERIOR

Integrated Roll Bar

Energy-absorbing Light-alloy Bumpers
Front & Side Air Intakes Wi/titanium
Colored Accents

Integrated Front Fog Lights
Color-keyed Pwr/heated Mirrors
Tinted Glass W/graduated Tint Windshield
Variable Intermittent Wipers W/heated
Washer Nozzles

INTERIOR

Partial Leather Pwr Reclining Front

Bucket Seats W/manual Height Adjustments
Instrumentation-inc: Speedometer,
Tachometer, Trip Odometer

Pwr Windows W/one-touch Up/down
Anti-theft System-inc: Interior Sensor,
Remote Control

Automatic Climate Control System W/carbon

Filter
Am/fm Stereo W/cassette-inc: Anti-theft

Model Boxster
Year 2000
VIN WPOCB2984YU662079

Trim S Convertible 1 Owner NIADA Certified

Color Polar Silver Metallic
Engine

24-Valve 6-Cyl Engine

Fuil Ecansmy
Infermation

CITY MPG

18

Coding, Removable Control Face
Windshield Antenna

Interior Lighting W/delayed Shutoff
Fleece-lined Front/rear Luggage
Compartments

MECHANICAL

6-speed Manual Transmission

3.21 Dohc Efi Water-cooled
Horizontally-opposed 24-valve 6 Cyl Engine
Rear Wheel Drive

Fully Integrated Electronic Ignition
Independent 4-wheel Macpherson Strut
Suspension W/aluminum Alloy Control Arms
Front/rear Stabilizer Bars

205/50zr17 Front Tires

255/40zr17 Rear Tires

"boxster S" Design Pressure-cast Light
Alloy Wheels W/anti-theft Wheel Bolts

17" X 7.0" 5-spoke Pressure-cast Light
Alloy Front Wheels

17" X 8.5" 5-spoke Pressure-cast Light
Alloy Rear Wheels

16.9 Gallon Fuel Tank

Stainless Steel Twin Tailpipe Exhaust

SAFETY
Door Mounted Side-impact Airbags
Energy Absorbing Bumpers

Total Base Price
Sport Pkg
Sport Design Interior Pkg
Litronic Headlights
6-disc Remote Compact Disc Changer
Hi-fi Sound System
Cruise Control
Silver-painted Roll Bar
On-board Computer
Wind Deflector
Am/fm Radio W/compact Disc
Headlight Washers
Wheel Caps W/colored Porsche Crest

3.2L DOHC EFI Water-Cooled HO

MSRP

HIGHWAY MPG

26

$49,930.00

$2,235.00
$1,365.00
$1,070.00
$831.00
$600.00
$560.00
$525.00
$449.00
$365.00
$345.00
$225.00
$170.00

$58,710.00




