CITY MPG



# HIGHWAY MPG

### **OPTIONAL EQUIPMENT**

- \* Sport Pkg
- \* Sport Design Interior Pkg
- \* Litronic Headlights
- \* 6-disc Remote Compact Disc Changer
- \* Hi-fi Sound System
- \* Cruise Control
- \* Silver-painted Roll Bar
- \* On-board Computer
- \* Wind Deflector
- \* Am/fm Radio W/compact Disc
- \* Headlight Washers
- \* Wheel Caps W/colored Porsche Crest
- \* Compact Disc Shelf In Center Console
- \* Standard Chassis
- \* Standard Paint
- \* Full Leather Seats

## STANDARD EQUIPMENT EXTERIOR

- \* Integrated Roll Bar
- \* Energy-absorbing Light-alloy Bumpers
- \* Front & Side Air Intakes W/titanium Colored Accents
- \* Integrated Front Fog Lights
- \* Color-keyed Pwr/heated Mirrors
- \* Tinted Glass W/graduated Tint Windshield
- Variable Intermittent Wipers W/heated Washer Nozzles

#### INTERIOR

- Partial Leather Pwr Reclining Front Bucket Seats W/manual Height Adjustments
- \* Instrumentation-inc: Speedometer, Tachometer, Trip Odometer
- \* Pwr Windows W/one-touch Up/down
- \* Anti-theft System-inc: Interior Sensor, Remote Control
- \* Automatic Climate Control System W/carbon Filter
- \* Am/fm Stereo W/cassette-inc: Anti-theft

Coding, Removable Control Face

- \* Windshield Antenna
- \* Interior Lighting W/delayed Shutoff
- \* Fleece-lined Front/rear Luggage Compartments

#### **MECHANICAL**

- \* 6-speed Manual Transmission
- 3.2l Dohc Efi Water-cooled
  Horizontally-opposed 24-valve 6 Cyl Engine
- \* Rear Wheel Drive
- \* Fully Integrated Electronic Ignition
- Independent 4-wheel Macpherson Strut
  Suspension W/aluminum Alloy Control Arms
- \* Front/rear Stabilizer Bars
- \* 205/50zr17 Front Tires
- \* 255/40zr17 Rear Tires
- \* "boxster S" Design Pressure-cast Light Alloy Wheels W/anti-theft Wheel Bolts
- \* 17" X 7.0" 5-spoke Pressure-cast Light Alloy Front Wheels
- \* 17" X 8.5" 5-spoke Pressure-cast Light Alloy Rear Wheels
- \* 16.9 Gallon Fuel Tank
- \* Stainless Steel Twin Tailpipe Exhaust

#### SAFETY

\* Door Mounted Side-impact Airbags

**MSRP** 

\* Energy Absorbing Bumpers

Model	Boxster
Year	2000
VIN	WP0CB2984YU662079
Trim	S Convertible 1 Owner NIADA Certified
Color	Polar Silver Metallic
Engine	3.2L DOHC EFI Water-Cooled HO

24-Valve 6-Cyl Engine

Total Base Price	\$49,930.00
Sport Pkg	\$2,235.00
Sport Design Interior Pkg	\$1,365.00
Litronic Headlights	\$1,070.00
6-disc Remote Compact Disc Changer	\$831.00
Hi-fi Sound System	\$600.00
Cruise Control	\$560.00
Silver-painted Roll Bar	\$525.00
On-board Computer	\$449.00
Wind Deflector	\$365.00
Am/fm Radio W/compact Disc	\$345.00
Headlight Washers	\$225.00
Wheel Caps W/colored Porsche Crest	\$170.00

\$58,710.00